El Paso, TX

Legislation Text

File #: 23-34, Version: 2

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS LEGISTAR AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

DISTRICT, DEPARTMENT, CONTACT INFORMATION:

Please choose District and Department from drop down menu. Please post exactly as example below. No Title's. No emails. Please use ARIAL 10 Font.

All Districts

Purchasing and Strategic Sourcing, K. Nicole Cote (915) 212-1092 Fire, Chief Jonathan P. Killings (915) 493-5609

AGENDA LANGUAGE:

This is the language that will be posted to the agenda. Please use ARIAL 11 Font.

The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection: 2.3 - Increase public safety operational efficiency.

Award Summary:

Request that the City Manager be authorized to sign a Professional Service Agreement for Psychological Examination and Services No. 2022-0545R for the Fire Department by and between the City of El Paso and Integrity Employee Assistance, Inc., dba WellConnect, a Texas Corporation for a term of 36 months from the effective date of the Agreement and an option to extend for an additional 24 months, which may be exercised by the City Manager administratively, to be compensated on a per examination basis, for an estimated contract amount of \$99,225.00 for the initial term and an estimated additional \$66,150.00 if the option to extend is exercised.

Contract Variance:

The difference based in comparison to the previous contract is as follows: An increase of \$24,225.00 for the initial term, which represents a 32.30% increase due to additional services required under this contract.

Department:

Vendor: Integrity Employee Assistance, Inc., dba

> WellConnect El Paso, TX

ΑII

Item(s): Initial Term: 3 Years

Option to Extend: One (1), two (2) years

\$33,075.00 Annual Estimated Award:

Initial Term Estimated Award: \$99,225.00 (3 years) Total Estimated Award: \$165,375.00 (5 years) File #: 23-34, Version: 2

Account No: 322 - 521120 - 1000 - 22010 - P2202

Funding Source: General Funds

District(s):

This is a Request for Qualifications, requirements contract.